DMCA Policy

Introduction

This policy is intended to implement the procedures described in the Title II of the Digital Millennium Copyright Act, 17 U.S.C. Section 512 (DMCA) for the reporting of alleged copyright infringement. It is the policy of Wyyerd Fiber to respect the legitimate rights of copyrights owners, their agents and representatives. Users of any part of Wyyerd Fiber's Website are required to respect the legal protections provided by applicable copyright law.

Notice

Notification of alleged infringement should be sent to Wyyerd Fiber via our Legal & Regulatory page on our website. Upon receipt of notification of claimed infringement, we will follow the procedures outlined in this policy and in the DCMA. Complaints made will be communicated to the appropriate Wyyerd Fiber personnel, including our legal department and website content manager.

Complaint Notice Procedures for Copyright Owners

A notice of alleged copyright infringement to Wyyerd Fiber must include the following:

- 1. A description of the copyrighted work that you claim is being infringed;
- 2. A description of the material you claim is infringing and that you want removed or access to which you want disabled and the URL or other location of that material;
- 3. Your name, title (if acting as an agent), address, telephone number, and email address;
- 4. The following statement: "I have a good faith belief that the use of the copyrighted material I am complaining of is not authorized by the copyright owner, its agent, or the law (e.g., as a fair use)";
- 5. The following statement: "The information in this notice is accurate and, under penalty of perjury, I am the owner, or authorized to act on behalf of the owner, of the copyright or of an exclusive right that is allegedly infringed"; and
- 6. An electronic or physical signature of the owner of the copyright or a person authorized to act on the owner's behalf.

Failure to include all of the above information may result in a delay of the processing or the DMCA notification.

Notice and Takedown Procedure

If Wyyerd Fiber is notified of claimed copyright infringement, or otherwise becomes aware of facts and circumstances from which infringement is apparent, we will respond expeditiously by removing, or disabling access to, the material that is claimed to be infringing or to be the subject of infringing activity. Wyyerd Fiber will comply with the appropriate provisions of the DMCA in the event a counter notification is received by Wyyerd Fiber.